

\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8340/2018

DR K G SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Sudesh Kumar Singh and Mr
Bhupendra Singh, Advocates.

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr T. Singhdev, Advocate for R-
1/MCI.

Mr Praveen Khattar, Advocate for R-
2/DMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

05.03.2019

The matter could not be taken up today as there is a Full Court Reference to condole the sad demise of Late Justice Valmiki J. Mehta of this Court.

List on 26.08.2019.

(BY ORDER)

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 05, 2019

RK