

\$~14-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6852/2018 & CM 26031/2018**

DR RAJNISH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.S.Mehta, Mr.Ashwin Kumar,
Mr.Varun Kumar, Adv.

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.T.Singhdev, Mr.Tarun Verma,
Mr.Abhijit Chakravarty, Adv. for R-1.
Mr.Praveen Khattar, Adv. for R-2.

(15) **W.P.(C) 8340/2018**

DR K.G.SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Mukesh Anand, Adv.

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.T.Singhdev, Mr.Tarun Verma,
Mr.Abhijit Chakravarty, Adv. for R-1.
Mr.Praveen Khattar, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **17.01.2020**

The learned counsel for the respondent no.1 submits that the counter affidavit has been filed. The same is not on record. The learned counsel shall have the same placed on record after removing objections. If the objection is one of delay, the same shall not be insisted upon.

The respondent nos.2 and 3 are granted four weeks further time

to file the counter affidavit.

Rejoinder(s), if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 28th July, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 17, 2020

RN