



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8340/2018**
DR K G SINGHPetitioner

Through: None

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: **Mr.Tanishq Shrivastava, Advocate for**
R-1
Mr.Praveen Khattar, Advocate for R-2
None for R-3

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

10.02.2023

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no.1 is lying under objection. Rejoinder thereto has been filed. Let counsel check up with the Registry and get the counter affidavit placed on record after removing the objections within two weeks.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file amended memo of parties in terms of order dated 12.04.2022 within two weeks.

Let counter affidavits, if any, be filed on behalf of respondent nos. 2 & 3 within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List on 10.05.2023.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 10, 2023/sk