



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8340/2018**
DR K G SINGHPetitioner

Through: None
versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORSRespondent
Through: Mr.T.Singhdev, Advocate for R-1
Mr.Praveen Khattar, Advocate for R-2

CORAM: SH. H.K.ARORA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.05.2023**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.2 seeks further time to file the counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondent no.1 has not been filed. Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for respondent no.1.

There is no appearance on behalf of respondent no.3 nor counter affidavit has been filed. Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Amended memo of parties has also not been filed. Let the same be also filed within four weeks.

List on 10.08.2023.

REGISTRAR

MAY 10, 2023/sk