



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8340/2018**
DR K G SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anum Hussain, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Praveen Khattar, Adv. for R-2
None for R-3

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

09.01.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Pleadings qua respondent no. 1 are reported to be complete.

Counsel for respondent no. 2 states that counter affidavit is ready and he will be filing the same during the couple of days. Let the counter affidavit by respondent no. 2 be filed within two days, with a copy to the counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

There has been no appearance on behalf of respondent no. 3, nor any counter affidavit has been filed on his behalf. In view of the matter the right of respondent no. 3 to file counter affidavit is hereby closed.



Let court notice be issued to the petitioner as there has been no appearance for the last so many dates, returnable on the next date of hearing.

List on 02.04.2024.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 9, 2024/pu