



\$~194 & 195

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6852/2018 & CM Appl.26031/2018**

DR RAJNISH SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S. and Mr.
Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Advs.

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. T. Singhdev and Mr. Tanishq
Srivastava, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Praveen Khattar, Adv. for R-2.

(195)

+ **W.P.(C) 8340/2018**

DR K G SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S. and Mr.
Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Advs.

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. T. Singhdev and Mr. Tanishq
Srivastava, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Praveen Khattar, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **05.12.2024**

1. A request for an accommodation is made by the learned Counsel for
Respondent No.1 to comply with the order dated 08.10.2024.

2. List on 13.02.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

DECEMBER 5, 2024/r

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)