



\$~46 and 47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6852/2018

DR RAJNISH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. T.Singhdev, Mr. Abhijit Chakravarty and Mr. Sourabh Kumar, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Praveen Khattar, Advocate for R-2.

47

+ W.P.(C) 8340/2018

DR K G SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. T.Singhdev, Mr. Abhijit Chakravarty and Mr. Sourabh Kumar, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Praveen Khattar, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

16.09.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 04:35 PM.



3. In view of the Special Division Bench, the matter could not be taken up for hearing.
4. List on 12.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/sn